
Irish Italian Fest 5K

Overall Finish List

March 15, 2013

Time 2 Run

5K Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Brian Greenhoe                    Hattiesburg  MS       482    24   M       1 Top Fin             17:32.6      5:39/M
      2    George Mccord                     Laurel  MS            445    33   M       1 30-39               18:20.9      5:55/M
      3    Christian Durham                  Hattiesburg  MS       465    34   M       2 30-39               20:38.6      6:39/M
      4    Hanna Knowles                     Hattiesburg  MS       406    23   F       1 Top Fin             21:02.3      6:47/M
      5    Clint Lambert                     Hattiesburg  MS       807    35   M       3 30-39               21:11.0      6:50/M
      6    Ray Henderson                     Waynesboro  MS        428    42   M       1 Top Fin             21:23.9      6:54/M
      7    Kyler Knowles                     Hattiesburg  MS       407    23   M       1 20-29               21:32.7      6:57/M
      8    Phillip Sibbald                   Minneapolis  MN       817    23   M       2 20-29               21:43.1      7:00/M
      9    Chris Rioux                       New York  NY          813    32   M       4 30-39               21:50.2      7:03/M
     10    Dustin Taylor                     Hattiesburg  MS       419    17   M       1  0-19               21:55.6      7:04/M
     11    Todd Pohnert                      Hattiesburg  MS       321    41   M       1 40-49               21:57.5      7:05/M
     12    Eric Weill                        Hattiesburg  MS       462    58   M       1 Top Fin             21:59.8      7:05/M
     13    Timothy Garvey                    Carrboro  NC          474    28   M       3 20-29               22:04.3      7:07/M
     14    Jason Mooney                      Sumrall  MS           825    41   M       2 40-49               22:20.7      7:12/M
     15    Jennifer Patterson                Ellisville  MS        423    35   F       1 30-39               22:31.8      7:16/M
     16    Russ Hendley                      Hattiesburg  MS       382    48   M       3 40-49               22:33.5      7:16/M
     17    Ginny Dufrene                     Purvis  MS            330    45   F       1 Top Fin             22:37.5      7:18/M
     18    Brian Coco                        Purvis  MS            448    35   M       5 30-39               22:42.8      7:19/M
     19    Eric Gustafson                    Hattiesburg  MS       390    36   M       6 30-39               22:54.3      7:23/M
     20    Gary Thornton                     Laurel  MS            439    54   M       1 50-59               22:58.3      7:25/M
     21    Jason Marshall                    Hattiesburg  MS       812    37   M       7 30-39               23:00.9      7:25/M
     22    Curtis Muirhead                   Hattiesburg  MS       421    17   M       2  0-19               23:21.2      7:32/M
     23    Ethan West                        Jackson  MS           356    13   M       3  0-19               23:34.3      7:36/M
     24    Kenneth Hall                      Brookhaven  MS        395    49   M       4 40-49               23:35.3      7:36/M
     25    Emiley Mills                      Hattiesburg  MS       473    25   F       1 20-29               23:35.6      7:36/M
     26    Susan Dobson                      Petal  MS             822    37   F       2 30-39               23:46.1      7:40/M
     27    Mike Padgett                      Hattiesburg  MS       495    29   M       4 20-29               23:55.7      7:43/M
     28    Barnard Shows                     Petal  MS             415    49   M       5 40-49               23:57.9      7:44/M
     29    Haus VanHouten                    Ellisville  MS        449    21   F       2 20-29               23:59.4      7:44/M
     30    Rod Pierce                        Hattiesburg  MS       380    31   M       8 30-39               24:12.4      7:48/M
     31    Garrett Bell                      Purvis  MS            388    10   M       4  0-19               24:23.1      7:52/M
     32    Sinclaire Green                   Hattiesburg  MS       493    13   F       1  0-19               24:30.4      7:54/M
     33    Christy Draughn                   Petal  MS             823    38   F       3 30-39               24:32.1      7:55/M
     34    Conner Goff                       Hattiesburg  MS       467    14   M       5  0-19               24:35.8      7:56/M
     35    Lance Ware                        Hattiesburg  MS       471    40   M       6 40-49               25:06.8      8:06/M
     36    Wells Hana                        Fairport  NY          816    28   M       5 20-29               25:22.1      8:11/M
     37    Allison Clark                     Mize  MS              456    26   F       3 20-29               25:30.1      8:14/M
     38    Ramsey Salloum                    Hattiesburg  MS       489    17   M       6  0-19               25:39.2      8:16/M
     39    Kendravious Cooper                Hattiesburg  MS       418    16   M       7  0-19               25:50.8      8:20/M
     40    Becky Wilks                       Columbia  MS          358    48   F       1 40-49               25:52.7      8:21/M
     41    Nicole Harman                     Hattiesburg  MS       397    24   F       4 20-29               26:02.6      8:24/M
     42    Emily Hoff                        Hattiesburg  MS       435    24   F       5 20-29               26:04.0      8:25/M
     43    Dennis Ervine                     Rowlett  TX           463    51   M       2 50-59               26:11.2      8:27/M
     44    Charlie Manogue                   Hattiesburg  MS       336    58   M       3 50-59               26:13.0      8:27/M
     45    Jack Ward                         Mendenhall  MS        455    63   M       1 60-99               26:14.8      8:28/M
     46    Andrew Maxwell                    Seminary  MS          484    43   M       7 40-49               26:29.1      8:33/M
     47    Ralph Hanegan                     Carson  MS            309    64   M       2 60-99               26:52.0      8:40/M
     48    Aubrie Ware                       Hattiesburg  MS       470    14   F       2  0-19               26:56.3      8:41/M
     49    Suzannah Ledford                  Petal  MS             487    28   F       6 20-29               27:18.1      8:48/M
     50    Mary Pat Manogue                  Hattiesburg  MS       335    55   F       1 Top Fin             27:24.5      8:50/M
     51    Nathan Hosey                      Hattiesburg  MS       476    29   M       6 20-29               27:28.4      8:52/M
     52    Philip Thrower                    Hattiesburg  MS       485    50   M       4 50-59               27:47.0      8:58/M
     53    Michael Simmons                   Hattiesburg  MS       409    33   M       9 30-39               27:48.6      8:58/M
     54    Vu Bui                            Hattiesburg  MS       478    16   M       8  0-19               27:55.0      9:00/M
     55    Paul Galloway                     Hattiesburg  MS       468    38   M      10 30-39               27:55.8      9:00/M
     56    Nathaniel Garcia                  Hattiesburg  MS       420    16   M       9  0-19               27:56.2      9:01/M
     57    Mary Lois Boleware                Hattiesburg  MS       433    42   F       2 40-49               27:56.7      9:01/M
     58    Tom Smith                         Hattiesburg  MS       438    63   M       3 60-99               28:15.3      9:07/M
     59    James Butler                      Sumrall  MS           324    34   M      11 30-39               28:33.1      9:13/M
     60    Ted Jensen                        Chicago  IL           815    32   M      12 30-39               28:57.4      9:20/M
     61    Todd Peterson                     Fayetteville  NC      814    43   M       8 40-49               28:58.9      9:21/M
     62    Breleigh Farve                    Hattiesburg  MS       491    13   F       3  0-19               29:02.5      9:22/M
     63    Candy Voss                        Purvis  MS            416    52   F       1 50-59               29:03.9      9:22/M
     64    Russ Hendley, II                  Hattiesburg  MS       386    26   M       7 20-29               29:08.3      9:24/M
     65    Kyler Gordy                       Hattiesburg  MS       411    39   M      13 30-39               29:13.6      9:25/M
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     66    Amanda Berkley                    Hattiesburg  MS       442    27   F       7 20-29               29:33.1      9:32/M
     67    Eugene Howard                     Hattiesburg  MS       332    49   M       9 40-49               29:34.3      9:32/M
     68    Jim Murdock                       Petal  MS             325    58   M       5 50-59               29:35.9      9:33/M
     69    Sophie Bell                       Purvis  MS            389     8   F       4  0-19               29:38.9      9:34/M
     70    Tonika Davis                      Hattiesburg  MS       302    30   F       4 30-39               29:46.8      9:36/M
     71    Brad Boudreaux                    Hattiesburg  MS       344    31   M      14 30-39               29:47.3      9:36/M
     72    Jennifer Robertson                Petal  MS             368    28   F       8 20-29               29:48.2      9:37/M
     73    Julie Shook                       Petal  MS             366    34   F       5 30-39               29:50.3      9:37/M
     74    Kye Braddock                      Ellisville  MS        453     8   M      10  0-19               29:59.5      9:40/M
     75    Vincent Cochran                   Hattiesburg  MS       430    24   M       8 20-29               30:05.6      9:42/M
     76    Keith Ball                        Petal  MS             369    32   M      15 30-39               30:10.9      9:44/M
     77    Timothy Le                        Hattiesburg  MS       804    10   M      11  0-19               30:13.7      9:45/M
     78    Melida Ruble                      Petal  MS             315    41   F       3 40-49               30:16.8      9:46/M
     79    David Morgan                      Hattiesburg  MS       464    41   M      10 40-49               30:23.0      9:48/M
     80    Monica Bridges                    Hattiesburg  MS       486    37   F       6 30-39               30:30.8      9:50/M
     81    Jennifer Ware                     Hattiesburg  MS       469    38   F       7 30-39               30:32.2      9:51/M
     82    Brittany Palmer                   Petal  MS             339    31   F       8 30-39               30:47.0      9:56/M
     83    Bernard Green                     Hattiesburg  MS       475    41   M      11 40-49               30:48.5      9:56/M
     84    Nhek Hoang                        Hattiesburg  MS       499    20   M       9 20-29               30:53.9      9:58/M
     85    Danielle Bishop                   Hattiesburg  MS       329    39   F       9 30-39               30:59.3     10:00/M
     86    Keith Braddock                    Ellisville  MS        450    39   M      16 30-39               31:02.4     10:01/M
     87    Amy Martin                        Hattiesburg  MS       496    28   F       9 20-29               31:12.7     10:04/M
     88    Lawrence LaBeaud                  Hattiesburg  MS       373    26   M      10 20-29               31:13.1     10:04/M
     89    Dawn Smith                        Petal  MS             457    40   F       4 40-49               31:13.9     10:04/M
     90    Elizabeth LaBeaud                 Hattiesburg  MS       372    25   F      10 20-29               31:27.8     10:09/M
     91    Erika Ervine                      Rowlett  TX           805    16   F       5  0-19               31:28.3     10:09/M
     92    Ben Le                            Hattiesburg  MS       801    15   M      12  0-19               31:30.2     10:10/M
     93    Taylor Jordan                     Hattiesburg  MS       479    14   F       6  0-19               31:31.0     10:10/M
     94    Melanie Stiles Jordan2            Hattiesburg  MS       483    44   F       5 40-49               31:32.0     10:10/M
     95    Kendall Kiker                     Hattiesburg  MS       424    35   M      17 30-39               31:41.2     10:13/M
     96    Diane Patterson                   Seminary  MS          426    59   F       2 50-59               31:46.5     10:15/M
     97    Gina Mooney                       Sumrall  MS           824    39   F      10 30-39               31:54.9     10:17/M
     98    Holly Byrd                        Richton  MS           806    23   F      11 20-29               31:58.8     10:19/M
     99    Hugh Sanders                      Hattiesburg  MS       408    46   M      12 40-49               32:00.4     10:19/M
    100    Kim Hoang                         Hattiesburg  MS       498    23   F      12 20-29               32:07.0     10:22/M

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
    101    Amber Hawkins                     Hattiesburg  MS       367    24   F      13 20-29               32:09.6     10:22/M
    102    Krista Abbott                     Ellisville  MS        391    31   F      11 30-39               32:13.5     10:24/M
    103    Rebecca Rogers                    Hattiesburg  MS       361    22   F      14 20-29               32:19.8     10:25/M
    104    Tristen Gendusa                   Laurel  MS            459    11   F       7  0-19               32:21.8     10:26/M
    105    Sheryl West                       Jackson  MS           357    42   F       6 40-49               32:25.7     10:27/M
    106    Candee Goff                       Hattiesburg  MS       466    39   F      12 30-39               32:44.1     10:34/M
    107    Heath Skinner                     Hattiesburg  MS       323    36   M      18 30-39               32:46.9     10:34/M
    108    Dannell Roberts                   Hattiesburg  MS       392    35   F      13 30-39               32:50.9     10:35/M
    109    Andel Greer                       Hattiesburg  MS       432    28   F      15 20-29               32:53.5     10:36/M
    110    Jimmy Ivey                        Hattiesburg  MS       820    49   M      13 40-49               32:57.4     10:38/M
    111    Julie Hatten                      Sumrall  MS           346    42   F       7 40-49               32:59.2     10:38/M
    112    Jackson Ford                      Hattiesburg  MS       819    12   M      13  0-19               33:01.3     10:39/M
    113    Rachel Seal                       Poplarville  MS       304    28   F      16 20-29               33:07.4     10:41/M
    114    David Bottoms                     Petal  MS             413    28   M      11 20-29               33:14.5     10:43/M
    115    Catherine Lott                    Hattiesburg  MS       342    26   F      17 20-29               33:18.7     10:45/M
    116    Kimberly Eddy                     Petal  MS             412    27   F      18 20-29               33:19.0     10:45/M
    117    LeeAnne Venable                   Hattiesburg  MS       359    29   F      19 20-29               33:20.2     10:45/M
    118    Sonja Flournoy                    Taylorsville  MS      440    39   F      14 30-39               33:30.4     10:48/M
    119    Tiffany Padgett                   Hattiesburg  MS       494    28   F      20 20-29               33:43.2     10:53/M
    120    Amanda Stary                      Hattiesburg  MS       437    26   F      21 20-29               33:56.2     10:57/M
    121    Rebecca Kauten                    Hattiesburg  MS       444    23   F      22 20-29               33:57.6     10:57/M
    122    Julie Howdeshell                  Hattiesburg  MS       434    41   F       8 40-49               33:58.1     10:57/M
    123    Mary Lois Hanna                   Hattiesburg  MS       345    23   F      23 20-29               34:10.9     11:01/M
    124    Angela Davis-Morris               Hattiesburg  MS       317    46   F       9 40-49               34:20.6     11:05/M
    125    Phuong Bui                        Hattiesburg  MS       477    24   F      24 20-29               34:40.7     11:11/M
    126    Abbie Desselle                    Hattiesburg  MS       384    22   F      25 20-29               34:45.5     11:13/M
    127    Karen Ford                        Hattiesburg  MS       818    52   F       3 50-59               34:52.6     11:15/M
    128    Melvin Watson                     Purvis  MS            436    29   M      12 20-29               34:55.3     11:16/M
    129    Jonathan Nguyen                   Hattiesburg  MS       461    15   M      14  0-19               35:02.0     11:18/M
    130    Carrie Bedwell                    Hattiesburg  MS       326    52   F       4 50-59               35:07.2     11:20/M
    131    Heather Bryant                    Petal  MS             328    33   F      15 30-39               35:12.3     11:21/M
    132    Cathy Ward                        Mendenhall  MS        454    65   F       1 60-99               35:26.6     11:26/M
    133    Melanie Brady                     Petal  MS             429    23   F      26 20-29               35:44.4     11:32/M
    134    Melissa Grajiola                  Purvis  MS            310    32   F      16 30-39               35:45.5     11:32/M
    135    Amanda Williams                   Ellisville  MS        311    35   F      17 30-39               35:56.0     11:35/M
    136    Stephen Parrett                   Hattiesburg  MS       417    29   M      13 20-29               35:57.4     11:36/M
    137    Elizabeth Touchstone              Hattiesburg  MS       327    48   F      10 40-49               36:11.0     11:40/M
    138    Betty Hagg                        Hattiesburg  MS       351    54   F       5 50-59               36:14.7     11:41/M
    139    Carol Joplin                      Ellisville  MS        399    56   F       6 50-59               36:15.8     11:42/M
    140    Lauren Krucera                    Hattiesburg  MS       398    27   F      27 20-29               36:17.7     11:42/M
    141    Rico Hoang                        Hattiesburg  MS       500    19   M      15  0-19               36:22.1     11:44/M
    142    Matt Hendley                      Hattiesburg  MS       385    24   M      14 20-29               36:35.0     11:48/M
    143    Davy Lyons                        Laurel  MS            826    40   M      14 40-49               36:36.0     11:48/M
    144    Sam Gracia                        Hattiesburg  MS       338    26   F      28 20-29               36:36.7     11:48/M
    145    Anna Colvin                       Hattiesburg  MS       337    35   F      18 30-39               36:37.2     11:49/M
    146    Kimberly Hoang                    Hattiesburg  MS       497    22   F      29 20-29               36:56.9     11:55/M
    147    Ronni Venable                     Hattiesburg  MS       360    30   M      19 30-39               37:01.9     11:56/M
    148    Sharon Potin                      Hattiesburg  MS       365    62   F       2 60-99               37:25.7     12:04/M



    149    Lisa Boliver                      Laurel  MS            458    32   F      19 30-39               37:28.5     12:05/M

    150    Constance Stanley                 Hattiesburg  MS       301    47   F      11 40-49               37:33.9     12:07/M
    151    Melissa McCraw                    Hattiesburg  MS       472    21   F      30 20-29               37:35.0     12:07/M
    152    Rebecca Gardner                   Petal  MS             316    27   F      31 20-29               37:38.0     12:08/M
    153    Wil Howard                        Hattiesburg  MS       334    16   M      16  0-19               37:47.5     12:11/M
    154    Jennifer Creason                  Hattiesburg  MS       821    33   F      20 30-39               37:53.6     12:13/M
    155    Karen Sanford                     Prentiss  MS          808    49   F      12 40-49               38:02.0     12:16/M
    156    Ty Blissett                       Hattiesburg  MS       394    31   M      20 30-39               38:17.6     12:21/M
    157    Lesley Read                       Petal  MS             307    28   F      32 20-29               38:20.3     12:22/M
    158    Andrea Blissett                   Hattiesburg  MS       393    31   F      21 30-39               38:55.4     12:33/M
    159    Heather Justice Davis             Hattiesburg  MS       303    36   F      22 30-39               39:18.4     12:41/M
    160    Kennedy Le                        Hattiesburg  MS       803    11   M      17  0-19               39:39.1     12:47/M
    161    Michelle Welborn                  Hattiesburg  MS       312    31   F      23 30-39               40:03.3     12:55/M
    162    Patricia Bennett                  Sumrall  MS           313    28   F      33 20-29               40:04.6     12:55/M
    163    Leigh Canoy                       Hattiesburg  MS       353    35   F      24 30-39               41:18.1     13:19/M
    164    Josh Hinton                       Hattiesburg  MS       341    26   M      15 20-29               41:23.3     13:21/M
    165    Lisa Huff                         Purvis  MS            371    47   F      13 40-49               41:40.7     13:26/M
    166    JJ Crawley                        Sumrall  MS           370    37   M      21 30-39               41:42.1     13:27/M
    167    Tanya Powell                      Petal  MS             340    34   F      25 30-39               43:11.7     13:56/M
    168    David Anzola                      Hattiesburg  MS       378     9   M      18  0-19               43:19.9     13:58/M
    169    Nestor Raul Anzola                Hattiesburg  MS       375    48   M      15 40-49               43:24.2     14:00/M
    170    Susan Moore                       Hattiesburg  MS       314    33   F      26 30-39               45:39.6     14:44/M
    171    Shelley Sheppard                  Hattiesburg  MS       400    27   F      34 20-29               45:41.0     14:44/M
    172    Maureen Smith                     Hattiesburg  MS       374    25   F      35 20-29               45:49.3     14:47/M
    173    Joyce Martinez                    Hattiesburg  MS       811    22   F      36 20-29               45:51.3     14:47/M
    174    Robin Hosey2                      Hattiesburg  MS       480    50   F      14 50-59               46:06.3     14:52/M
    175    Bryanna Le                        Hattiesburg  MS       802    13   F       8  0-19               50:23.1     16:15/M
    176    Kathryn Romero                    Laurel  MS            379    29   F      37 20-29               51:26.3     16:35/M

 

Walk

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Jang Bennett                      Petal  MS             810    28   F       1 Top Fin             29:04.3      9:23/M
      2    Keith Guy                         Byram  MS             431    52   M       1 Top Fin             33:19.5     10:45/M
      3    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS       348    58   M       2 Top Fin             34:07.4     11:00/M
      4    Jennifer Henderson                Waynesboro  MS        427    39   F       2 Top Fin             35:28.2     11:26/M
      5    Sarah Jones                       Flowood  MS           402    31   F       3 Top Fin             37:55.4     12:14/M
      6    Kathryn Berkley                   Racine  WI            443    66   F       1  0-99               43:06.4     13:54/M
      7    Colette Foster                    Purvis  MS            319    49   F       2  0-99               43:38.2     14:05/M
      8    Abby Kiker                        Hattiesburg  MS       425    35   F       3  0-99               45:19.6     14:37/M
      9    Donna Sylvest                     Bassfield  MS         320    50   F       4  0-99               47:44.0     15:24/M
     10    Christy Wilson                    Purvis  MS            354    36   F       5  0-99               48:03.2     15:30/M
     11    Kelli Burns                       Bassfield  MS         318    36   F       6  0-99               48:04.5     15:30/M
     12    Teresa Aultman                    Sumrall  MS           441    50   F       7  0-99               48:05.1     15:31/M
     13    Tammy Fagan                       Carson  MS            405    40   F       8  0-99               48:06.8     15:31/M
     14    Andres Anzola                     Hattiesburg  MS       377    14   M       3 Top Fin             48:55.3     15:47/M
     15    Liliana Hernandez                 Hattiesburg  MS       376    44   F       9  0-99               49:23.7     15:56/M
     16    Darlene Howard                    Hattiesburg  MS       331    49   F      10  0-99               49:38.4     16:01/M
     17    Claudia Sonnier                   Hattiesburg  MS       460    80   F      11  0-99               53:45.1     17:20/M
     18    Josh King                         Hattiesburg  MS       404    35   M       1  0-99               57:26.7     18:32/M
     19    Angie King                        Hattiesburg  MS       403    29   F      12  0-99               57:27.9     18:32/M
     20    Andrew Bennett                    Petal  MS             809    28   M       2  0-99             1:04:30.8     20:48/M
     21    Teresa Camp-Rodgers               Houston  TX           447    34   F      13  0-99             1:04:32.1     20:49/M
     22    Jeremy Rogers                     Houston  TX           446    34   M       3  0-99             1:04:34.5     20:50/M



Irish Italian Fest 5K

Age Group Results

March 15, 2013

Time 2 Run

5K Run

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Hanna Knowles                     Hattiesburg  MS       406   23        4        21:02.3      6:47/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ginny Dufrene                     Purvis  MS            330   45       17        22:37.5      7:18/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mary Pat Manogue                  Hattiesburg  MS       335   55       50        27:24.5      8:50/M

Female 19 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sinclaire Green                   Hattiesburg  MS       493   13       32        24:30.4      7:54/M
       2    Aubrie Ware                       Hattiesburg  MS       470   14       48        26:56.3      8:41/M
       3    Breleigh Farve                    Hattiesburg  MS       491   13       62        29:02.5      9:22/M
       4    Sophie Bell                       Purvis  MS            389    8       69        29:38.9      9:34/M
       5    Erika Ervine                      Rowlett  TX           805   16       91        31:28.3     10:09/M
       6    Taylor Jordan                     Hattiesburg  MS       479   14       93        31:31.0     10:10/M
       7    Tristen Gendusa                   Laurel  MS            459   11      104        32:21.8     10:26/M
       8    Bryanna Le                        Hattiesburg  MS       802   13      175        50:23.1     16:15/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Emiley Mills                      Hattiesburg  MS       473   25       25        23:35.6      7:36/M
       2    Haus VanHouten                    Ellisville  MS        449   21       29        23:59.4      7:44/M
       3    Allison Clark                     Mize  MS              456   26       37        25:30.1      8:14/M
       4    Nicole Harman                     Hattiesburg  MS       397   24       41        26:02.6      8:24/M
       5    Emily Hoff                        Hattiesburg  MS       435   24       42        26:04.0      8:25/M
       6    Suzannah Ledford                  Petal  MS             487   28       49        27:18.1      8:48/M
       7    Amanda Berkley                    Hattiesburg  MS       442   27       66        29:33.1      9:32/M
       8    Jennifer Robertson                Petal  MS             368   28       72        29:48.2      9:37/M
       9    Amy Martin                        Hattiesburg  MS       496   28       87        31:12.7     10:04/M
      10    Elizabeth LaBeaud                 Hattiesburg  MS       372   25       90        31:27.8     10:09/M
      11    Holly Byrd                        Richton  MS           806   23       98        31:58.8     10:19/M
      12    Kim Hoang                         Hattiesburg  MS       498   23      100        32:07.0     10:22/M
      13    Amber Hawkins                     Hattiesburg  MS       367   24      101        32:09.6     10:22/M
      14    Rebecca Rogers                    Hattiesburg  MS       361   22      103        32:19.8     10:25/M
      15    Andel Greer                       Hattiesburg  MS       432   28      109        32:53.5     10:36/M
      16    Rachel Seal                       Poplarville  MS       304   28      113        33:07.4     10:41/M
      17    Catherine Lott                    Hattiesburg  MS       342   26      115        33:18.7     10:45/M
      18    Kimberly Eddy                     Petal  MS             412   27      116        33:19.0     10:45/M
      19    LeeAnne Venable                   Hattiesburg  MS       359   29      117        33:20.2     10:45/M
      20    Tiffany Padgett                   Hattiesburg  MS       494   28      119        33:43.2     10:53/M
      21    Amanda Stary                      Hattiesburg  MS       437   26      120        33:56.2     10:57/M
      22    Rebecca Kauten                    Hattiesburg  MS       444   23      121        33:57.6     10:57/M
      23    Mary Lois Hanna                   Hattiesburg  MS       345   23      123        34:10.9     11:01/M
      24    Phuong Bui                        Hattiesburg  MS       477   24      125        34:40.7     11:11/M
      25    Abbie Desselle                    Hattiesburg  MS       384   22      126        34:45.5     11:13/M
      26    Melanie Brady                     Petal  MS             429   23      133        35:44.4     11:32/M
      27    Lauren Krucera                    Hattiesburg  MS       398   27      140        36:17.7     11:42/M
      28    Sam Gracia                        Hattiesburg  MS       338   26      144        36:36.7     11:48/M
      29    Kimberly Hoang                    Hattiesburg  MS       497   22      146        36:56.9     11:55/M
      30    Melissa McCraw                    Hattiesburg  MS       472   21      151        37:35.0     12:07/M
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      31    Rebecca Gardner                   Petal  MS             316   27      152        37:38.0     12:08/M
      32    Lesley Read                       Petal  MS             307   28      157        38:20.3     12:22/M
      33    Patricia Bennett                  Sumrall  MS           313   28      162        40:04.6     12:55/M
      34    Shelley Sheppard                  Hattiesburg  MS       400   27      171        45:41.0     14:44/M
      35    Maureen Smith                     Hattiesburg  MS       374   25      172        45:49.3     14:47/M
      36    Joyce Martinez                    Hattiesburg  MS       811   22      173        45:51.3     14:47/M
      37    Kathryn Romero                    Laurel  MS            379   29      176        51:26.3     16:35/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jennifer Patterson                Ellisville  MS        423   35       15        22:31.8      7:16/M
       2    Susan Dobson                      Petal  MS             822   37       26        23:46.1      7:40/M
       3    Christy Draughn                   Petal  MS             823   38       33        24:32.1      7:55/M
       4    Tonika Davis                      Hattiesburg  MS       302   30       70        29:46.8      9:36/M
       5    Julie Shook                       Petal  MS             366   34       73        29:50.3      9:37/M
       6    Monica Bridges                    Hattiesburg  MS       486   37       80        30:30.8      9:50/M
       7    Jennifer Ware                     Hattiesburg  MS       469   38       81        30:32.2      9:51/M
       8    Brittany Palmer                   Petal  MS             339   31       82        30:47.0      9:56/M
       9    Danielle Bishop                   Hattiesburg  MS       329   39       85        30:59.3     10:00/M
      10    Gina Mooney                       Sumrall  MS           824   39       97        31:54.9     10:17/M
      11    Krista Abbott                     Ellisville  MS        391   31      102        32:13.5     10:24/M
      12    Candee Goff                       Hattiesburg  MS       466   39      106        32:44.1     10:34/M
      13    Dannell Roberts                   Hattiesburg  MS       392   35      108        32:50.9     10:35/M
      14    Sonja Flournoy                    Taylorsville  MS      440   39      118        33:30.4     10:48/M
      15    Heather Bryant                    Petal  MS             328   33      131        35:12.3     11:21/M
      16    Melissa Grajiola                  Purvis  MS            310   32      134        35:45.5     11:32/M
      17    Amanda Williams                   Ellisville  MS        311   35      135        35:56.0     11:35/M
      18    Anna Colvin                       Hattiesburg  MS       337   35      145        36:37.2     11:49/M
      19    Lisa Boliver                      Laurel  MS            458   32      149        37:28.5     12:05/M
      20    Jennifer Creason                  Hattiesburg  MS       821   33      154        37:53.6     12:13/M
      21    Andrea Blissett                   Hattiesburg  MS       393   31      158        38:55.4     12:33/M
      22    Heather Justice Davis             Hattiesburg  MS       303   36      159        39:18.4     12:41/M
      23    Michelle Welborn                  Hattiesburg  MS       312   31      161        40:03.3     12:55/M
      24    Leigh Canoy                       Hattiesburg  MS       353   35      163        41:18.1     13:19/M
      25    Tanya Powell                      Petal  MS             340   34      167        43:11.7     13:56/M
      26    Susan Moore                       Hattiesburg  MS       314   33      170        45:39.6     14:44/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Becky Wilks                       Columbia  MS          358   48       40        25:52.7      8:21/M
       2    Mary Lois Boleware                Hattiesburg  MS       433   42       57        27:56.7      9:01/M
       3    Melida Ruble                      Petal  MS             315   41       78        30:16.8      9:46/M
       4    Dawn Smith                        Petal  MS             457   40       89        31:13.9     10:04/M
       5    Melanie Stiles Jordan2            Hattiesburg  MS       483   44       94        31:32.0     10:10/M
       6    Sheryl West                       Jackson  MS           357   42      105        32:25.7     10:27/M
       7    Julie Hatten                      Sumrall  MS           346   42      111        32:59.2     10:38/M
       8    Julie Howdeshell                  Hattiesburg  MS       434   41      122        33:58.1     10:57/M
       9    Angela Davis-Morris               Hattiesburg  MS       317   46      124        34:20.6     11:05/M
      10    Elizabeth Touchstone              Hattiesburg  MS       327   48      137        36:11.0     11:40/M
      11    Constance Stanley                 Hattiesburg  MS       301   47      150        37:33.9     12:07/M
      12    Karen Sanford                     Prentiss  MS          808   49      155        38:02.0     12:16/M
      13    Lisa Huff                         Purvis  MS            371   47      165        41:40.7     13:26/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Candy Voss                        Purvis  MS            416   52       63        29:03.9      9:22/M
       2    Diane Patterson                   Seminary  MS          426   59       96        31:46.5     10:15/M
       3    Karen Ford                        Hattiesburg  MS       818   52      127        34:52.6     11:15/M
       4    Carrie Bedwell                    Hattiesburg  MS       326   52      130        35:07.2     11:20/M
       5    Betty Hagg                        Hattiesburg  MS       351   54      138        36:14.7     11:41/M
       6    Carol Joplin                      Ellisville  MS        399   56      139        36:15.8     11:42/M
       7    Robin Hosey2                      Hattiesburg  MS       480   50      174        46:06.3     14:52/M

Female 60 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cathy Ward                        Mendenhall  MS        454   65      132        35:26.6     11:26/M
       2    Sharon Potin                      Hattiesburg  MS       365   62      148        37:25.7     12:04/M

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brian Greenhoe                    Hattiesburg  MS       482   24        1        17:32.6      5:39/M



Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ray Henderson                     Waynesboro  MS        428   42        6        21:23.9      6:54/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Eric Weill                        Hattiesburg  MS       462   58       12        21:59.8      7:05/M

Male 19 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Dustin Taylor                     Hattiesburg  MS       419   17       10        21:55.6      7:04/M
       2    Curtis Muirhead                   Hattiesburg  MS       421   17       22        23:21.2      7:32/M
       3    Ethan West                        Jackson  MS           356   13       23        23:34.3      7:36/M
       4    Garrett Bell                      Purvis  MS            388   10       31        24:23.1      7:52/M
       5    Conner Goff                       Hattiesburg  MS       467   14       34        24:35.8      7:56/M
       6    Ramsey Salloum                    Hattiesburg  MS       489   17       38        25:39.2      8:16/M
       7    Kendravious Cooper                Hattiesburg  MS       418   16       39        25:50.8      8:20/M
       8    Vu Bui                            Hattiesburg  MS       478   16       54        27:55.0      9:00/M
       9    Nathaniel Garcia                  Hattiesburg  MS       420   16       56        27:56.2      9:01/M
      10    Kye Braddock                      Ellisville  MS        453    8       74        29:59.5      9:40/M
      11    Timothy Le                        Hattiesburg  MS       804   10       77        30:13.7      9:45/M
      12    Ben Le                            Hattiesburg  MS       801   15       92        31:30.2     10:10/M
      13    Jackson Ford                      Hattiesburg  MS       819   12      112        33:01.3     10:39/M
      14    Jonathan Nguyen                   Hattiesburg  MS       461   15      129        35:02.0     11:18/M
      15    Rico Hoang                        Hattiesburg  MS       500   19      141        36:22.1     11:44/M
      16    Wil Howard                        Hattiesburg  MS       334   16      153        37:47.5     12:11/M
      17    Kennedy Le                        Hattiesburg  MS       803   11      160        39:39.1     12:47/M
      18    David Anzola                      Hattiesburg  MS       378    9      168        43:19.9     13:58/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kyler Knowles                     Hattiesburg  MS       407   23        7        21:32.7      6:57/M
       2    Phillip Sibbald                   Minneapolis  MN       817   23        8        21:43.1      7:00/M
       3    Timothy Garvey                    Carrboro  NC          474   28       13        22:04.3      7:07/M
       4    Mike Padgett                      Hattiesburg  MS       495   29       27        23:55.7      7:43/M
       5    Wells Hana                        Fairport  NY          816   28       36        25:22.1      8:11/M
       6    Nathan Hosey                      Hattiesburg  MS       476   29       51        27:28.4      8:52/M
       7    Russ Hendley, II                  Hattiesburg  MS       386   26       64        29:08.3      9:24/M
       8    Vincent Cochran                   Hattiesburg  MS       430   24       75        30:05.6      9:42/M
       9    Nhek Hoang                        Hattiesburg  MS       499   20       84        30:53.9      9:58/M
      10    Lawrence LaBeaud                  Hattiesburg  MS       373   26       88        31:13.1     10:04/M
      11    David Bottoms                     Petal  MS             413   28      114        33:14.5     10:43/M
      12    Melvin Watson                     Purvis  MS            436   29      128        34:55.3     11:16/M
      13    Stephen Parrett                   Hattiesburg  MS       417   29      136        35:57.4     11:36/M
      14    Matt Hendley                      Hattiesburg  MS       385   24      142        36:35.0     11:48/M
      15    Josh Hinton                       Hattiesburg  MS       341   26      164        41:23.3     13:21/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    George Mccord                     Laurel  MS            445   33        2        18:20.9      5:55/M
       2    Christian Durham                  Hattiesburg  MS       465   34        3        20:38.6      6:39/M
       3    Clint Lambert                     Hattiesburg  MS       807   35        5        21:11.0      6:50/M
       4    Chris Rioux                       New York  NY          813   32        9        21:50.2      7:03/M
       5    Brian Coco                        Purvis  MS            448   35       18        22:42.8      7:19/M
       6    Eric Gustafson                    Hattiesburg  MS       390   36       19        22:54.3      7:23/M
       7    Jason Marshall                    Hattiesburg  MS       812   37       21        23:00.9      7:25/M
       8    Rod Pierce                        Hattiesburg  MS       380   31       30        24:12.4      7:48/M
       9    Michael Simmons                   Hattiesburg  MS       409   33       53        27:48.6      8:58/M
      10    Paul Galloway                     Hattiesburg  MS       468   38       55        27:55.8      9:00/M
      11    James Butler                      Sumrall  MS           324   34       59        28:33.1      9:13/M
      12    Ted Jensen                        Chicago  IL           815   32       60        28:57.4      9:20/M
      13    Kyler Gordy                       Hattiesburg  MS       411   39       65        29:13.6      9:25/M
      14    Brad Boudreaux                    Hattiesburg  MS       344   31       71        29:47.3      9:36/M
      15    Keith Ball                        Petal  MS             369   32       76        30:10.9      9:44/M
      16    Keith Braddock                    Ellisville  MS        450   39       86        31:02.4     10:01/M
      17    Kendall Kiker                     Hattiesburg  MS       424   35       95        31:41.2     10:13/M
      18    Heath Skinner                     Hattiesburg  MS       323   36      107        32:46.9     10:34/M
      19    Ronni Venable                     Hattiesburg  MS       360   30      147        37:01.9     11:56/M
      20    Ty Blissett                       Hattiesburg  MS       394   31      156        38:17.6     12:21/M
      21    JJ Crawley                        Sumrall  MS           370   37      166        41:42.1     13:27/M

Male 40 to 49



                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Todd Pohnert                      Hattiesburg  MS       321   41       11        21:57.5      7:05/M
       2    Jason Mooney                      Sumrall  MS           825   41       14        22:20.7      7:12/M
       3    Russ Hendley                      Hattiesburg  MS       382   48       16        22:33.5      7:16/M
       4    Kenneth Hall                      Brookhaven  MS        395   49       24        23:35.3      7:36/M
       5    Barnard Shows                     Petal  MS             415   49       28        23:57.9      7:44/M
       6    Lance Ware                        Hattiesburg  MS       471   40       35        25:06.8      8:06/M
       7    Andrew Maxwell                    Seminary  MS          484   43       46        26:29.1      8:33/M
       8    Todd Peterson                     Fayetteville  NC      814   43       61        28:58.9      9:21/M
       9    Eugene Howard                     Hattiesburg  MS       332   49       67        29:34.3      9:32/M
      10    David Morgan                      Hattiesburg  MS       464   41       79        30:23.0      9:48/M
      11    Bernard Green                     Hattiesburg  MS       475   41       83        30:48.5      9:56/M
      12    Hugh Sanders                      Hattiesburg  MS       408   46       99        32:00.4     10:19/M
      13    Jimmy Ivey                        Hattiesburg  MS       820   49      110        32:57.4     10:38/M
      14    Davy Lyons                        Laurel  MS            826   40      143        36:36.0     11:48/M
      15    Nestor Raul Anzola                Hattiesburg  MS       375   48      169        43:24.2     14:00/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Gary Thornton                     Laurel  MS            439   54       20        22:58.3      7:25/M
       2    Dennis Ervine                     Rowlett  TX           463   51       43        26:11.2      8:27/M
       3    Charlie Manogue                   Hattiesburg  MS       336   58       44        26:13.0      8:27/M
       4    Philip Thrower                    Hattiesburg  MS       485   50       52        27:47.0      8:58/M
       5    Jim Murdock                       Petal  MS             325   58       68        29:35.9      9:33/M

Male 60 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jack Ward                         Mendenhall  MS        455   63       45        26:14.8      8:28/M
       2    Ralph Hanegan                     Carson  MS            309   64       47        26:52.0      8:40/M
       3    Tom Smith                         Hattiesburg  MS       438   63       58        28:15.3      9:07/M

Walk

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jang Bennett                      Petal  MS             810   28        1        29:04.3      9:23/M
       2    Jennifer Henderson                Waynesboro  MS        427   39        4        35:28.2     11:26/M
       3    Sarah Jones                       Flowood  MS           402   31        5        37:55.4     12:14/M

Female 0-99

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kathryn Berkley                   Racine  WI            443   66        6        43:06.4     13:54/M
       2    Colette Foster                    Purvis  MS            319   49        7        43:38.2     14:05/M
       3    Abby Kiker                        Hattiesburg  MS       425   35        8        45:19.6     14:37/M
       4    Donna Sylvest                     Bassfield  MS         320   50        9        47:44.0     15:24/M
       5    Christy Wilson                    Purvis  MS            354   36       10        48:03.2     15:30/M
       6    Kelli Burns                       Bassfield  MS         318   36       11        48:04.5     15:30/M
       7    Teresa Aultman                    Sumrall  MS           441   50       12        48:05.1     15:31/M
       8    Tammy Fagan                       Carson  MS            405   40       13        48:06.8     15:31/M
       9    Liliana Hernandez                 Hattiesburg  MS       376   44       15        49:23.7     15:56/M
      10    Darlene Howard                    Hattiesburg  MS       331   49       16        49:38.4     16:01/M
      11    Claudia Sonnier                   Hattiesburg  MS       460   80       17        53:45.1     17:20/M
      12    Angie King                        Hattiesburg  MS       403   29       19        57:27.9     18:32/M
      13    Teresa Camp-Rodgers               Houston  TX           447   34       21      1:04:32.1     20:49/M

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Keith Guy                         Byram  MS             431   52        2        33:19.5     10:45/M
       2    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS       348   58        3        34:07.4     11:00/M
       3    Andres Anzola                     Hattiesburg  MS       377   14       14        48:55.3     15:47/M

Male 0-99

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Josh King                         Hattiesburg  MS       404   35       18        57:26.7     18:32/M
       2    Andrew Bennett                    Petal  MS             809   28       20      1:04:30.8     20:48/M
       3    Jeremy Rogers                     Houston  TX           446   34       22      1:04:34.5     20:50/M




